COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

A&C RALLIES LIMITED

10383431

Trading Name: ROARR

Registered office: The Stables Shipton Bridge Farm, Widdington, Saffron Walden, CB11 3SU

Principal trading address: N/A

Notice is hereby given under Rule 14.29 of the INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016, by Christopher Nigel McKay, the Liquidator of the Company, intend declaring first and final, dividend to the non-preferential unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 17 June 2022, the last date for proving, to submit a proof of debt to me at McKay Business Solutions Limited, 1010 Cambourne Business Park, Cambourne, Cambridge, CB23 6DP and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb the dividend because he has not participated in it.

Date of Appointment: 1 March 2021

Office Holder Details: *Christopher Nigel McKay* (IP No. 9466) of Mckay Business Solutions Limited, 1010 Camborne Business Park, Cambourne, Cambridge, CB23 6DP

For further details contact Christopher Nigel McKay on telephone 01223 803445, or by email at chrismckay@mckaybusinesssolutions.com *Christopher Nigel McKay*, Liquidator

11 May 2022

Ag QH20941

(4068666)

A&C RALLIES LIMITED

10383431

Trading Name: ROARR

Registered office: The Stables Shipton Bridge Farm, Widdington, Saffron Walden, CB11 3SU

Principal trading address: N/A

Notice is hereby given under Rule 14.29 of the INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016, by Christopher Nigel McKay, the Liquidator of the Company, intend declaring first and final, dividend to the preferential unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 17 June 2022, the last date for proving, to submit a proof of debt to me at McKay Business Solutions Limited, 1010 Cambourne Business Park, Cambourne, Cambridge, CB23 6DP and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb the dividend because he has not participated in it.

Date of Appointment: 1 March 2021

Office Holder Details: *Christopher Nigel McKay* (IP No. 9466) of Mckay Business Solutions Limited, 1010 Camborne Business Park, Cambourne, Cambridge, CB23 6DP

For further details contact Christopher Nigel McKay on telephone 01223 803445, or by email at

chrismckay @mckay business solutions.com

Christopher Nigel McKay, Liquidator

11 May 2022

Ag QH20942

(4068742)

DEANE CLINIC HEALTHCARE LIMITED 08078895

Registered office: The Copper Room, Deva City Office Park, Trinity Way, Salford, Manchester, M3 7BG

Principal trading address: Deane Clinic, Horsfield Street, Bolton, Lancashire, BL3 4LU

I, *David Norman Kaye* (IP No. 2194) of Royce Peeling Green Limited incorporating Crawfords, The Copper Room, Deva City Office Park, Trinity Way, Salford, Manchester, M3 7BG give notice that I was appointed Liquidator of the above-named Company on 14 May 2019.

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company which is in liquidation, are required, on or before 9 June 2022 to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned, David Norman Kaye of Royce Peeling Green Limited, The Copper Room, Deva City Office Park, Trinity Way, Salford, Manchester, M3 7BG, the Liquidator of the Company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved this debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved. A first and final dividend will be declared within 2 months of the last date for proving.

Contact details: Tony Chan, Tel: 0161 608 0000, Email: tchan@rpg.co.uk

David N Kaye, Liquidator 10 May 2022 Ag QH20918

(4068727)

DORIS LIMITED

05279598

In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation

Trading Name: Absolute Flowers and Home

Registered office: Speedwell Mill, Old Coach Road, Tansley, Matlock, Derbyshire, DE4 5FY Former Registered Office: 12-14 Clifton Road, London, W9 1SS

Principal trading address: 14 Clifton Road, London, W9 1SS

NOTICE IS GIVEN under rule 14.29 of The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, by John Hedger, the Liquidator of the Company, intends declaring a first and final, dividend to the non-preferential unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 10 June 2022, the last date for proving, to submit a proof of debt to me at Seneca IP Limited, Speedwell Mill, Old Coach Road, Tansley, Matlock, DE4 5FY and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb the dividend because he has not participated in it.

Liquidator: *John Hedger* (IP number 9601) of Seneca IP Limited, Speedwell Mill, Old Coach Road, Tansley, Matlock, DE4 5FY . Date of Appointment: 17 April 2018

For further details contact James Annerson on 01629 761700 or at james.annerson@seneca-ip.co.uk. (4070569)

FM SOFTWARE LIMITED

(Company Number 06046986)

Registered office: 38 De Montfort Street, Leicester, LE1 7GS

Principal trading address: 222 Cannon Lane, Pinner, London, Middlesex, HA5 1JD

Nature of Business: IT Consultants

Final Date for Proving: 9 June 2022.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to rule 14.28 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, that the Liquidator intends to declare a first dividend to the unsecured creditors of the Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving specified above.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by delivering their proofs (in the format specified in rule 14.4) to the Liquidator to the address detailed below no later than the last date for proving.